The Repurchase Period ended on 31 December 2019. As at the end of the Repurchase
Period, valid TDR Repurchase applications representing 68,009,433 units of TDRs were
received by the Depositary Agent. Accordingly, the Company is obliged to repurchase
such 68,009,433 units of TDRs at an aggregate Repurchase Price of TWD51,211,098
(approximately HK$13,271,250). Such 68,009,433 units of TDRs so repurchased by the
Company have been surrendered to and cancelled by the Depositary Agent. The
68,009,433 underlying Shares represented by such surrendered TDRs were transferred to
the Company on 7 April 2020, and were cancelled accordingly on 2 June 2020.

– 1 –

IMPACT OF THE TDR REPURCHASE ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company (i)

before completion of the TDR Repurchase and (ii) immediately following completion of

the TDR Repurchase, based on the public information available to the Company and to

the best knowledge of the Directors as at the date of this announcement:

Shareholders

Before completion of the TDR

Repurchase

Immediately following

completion of the TDR

Repurchase

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Mr. Tan Wenhua (Notes 1 and 2) 712,244,751 22.18 712,244,751 22.66

Mr. Hsu You Yuan (Note 2) 15,591,016 0.49 15,591,016 0.50

Mr. Wang Junze (Note 2) 100,500 0.01 100,500 0.01

Public shareholders (Note 3) 2,483,844,299 77.32 2,415,843,866 76.83

Total Issued Shares 3,211,780,566 100.00 3,143,771,133 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Tan Wenhua is interested in an aggregate of 712,244,751

Shares, of which (i) 556,924,443 Shares are directly held by Mr. Tan Wenhua and (ii) 155,320,308

Shares are held by You Hua Investment Corporation, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Tan Wenhua.

2. Mr. Tan Wenhua, Mr. Hsu You Yuan and Mr. Wang Junze are directors of the Company.

3. Of the 3,211,780,566 Shares, 117,295,816 Shares were issued as underlying Shares for the TDRs and

were held by a custodian bank appointed by the Depositary Agent in Taiwan before the TDR

Delisting. Following completion of the TDR Repurchase, 68,009,433 units of TDRs were repurchased